

May 4, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street, SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

RE: Advice No. 2021-002-PL for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Price List

AMENDED

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for electronic filing is an AMENDMENT to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Price List package that was originally submitted on February 25, 2021 with a proposed effective date of March 1, 2021. This amendment removes 5th Revised Sheet 24 of Section 1 which updated the Trademarks, Trade names and Service Marks section to update the name "CenturyLink, Inc." to "Lumen Technologies, Inc." The legal name "CenturyLink, Inc." was formally changed to "Lumen Technologies, Inc." in January 2021. This page will be re-filed for Commission approval at a later date.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Robyn Crichton

Hobyn Crichton

ec: Ms. Samantha Ridderbusch, CenturyLink

OR2021-03

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC PRICE LIST OREGON

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES FOURTH EDITION

SECTION 1 5th Revised Sheet 24 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 24

(C)

(C)

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.7 TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Trade names, trademarks and/or service marks which may be used for services offered in this Price List are owned by Lumen Technologies, Inc. (formerly CenturyLink, Inc.) or a subsidiary of **Lumen Technologies**, **Inc.** and are used by the Company with express permission. Trademark and service mark designations will not be listed hereafter in the Price List. However, the laws regarding trademarks and service marks are applicable.

Trade names, trademarks and service marks that are owned by Lumen (C) S. WITHDRAW! Technologies, Inc. or subsidiary of Lumen Technologies, Inc. cannot be used (C) by another party without authorization.

CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK®

Additional marks are identified in the text throughout this document in all caps and italics, unless trademarked as all lower-case letters. Service names which are preceded by QWEST or "Qwest," and services which include "Qwest" as part of the service marked or trademarked product name, may also be marketed and/or billed under the trade or brand name *CenturyLink*, or may be marketed and/or billed without any trade or brand name. A mark identified in the text of this document is in all caps and italics:

Transmittal No. 2021-002PL